PLANS FOR EASTER AT BRIGHTMOOR: Below are the dates of our next Easter dramatic
musical as originally scheduled. At this point, we hope to be able to present Easter at
Brightmoor 2021. We are, however, continuing to monitor guidelines and recommendations
regarding COVID-19 and will be making a decision on whether or not we will be able to
proceed with these plans.

Brightmoor Christian Church Creative Arts Ministry announces auditions for their upcoming production
of Easter at Brightmoor 2021: The Promise.

Brightmoor Productions produces Broadway-style musical theatre in its 2000 seat Worship Center for
audiences in the Greater Detroit Metro Area. This is a non-stipend production.

Auditions will be held at Brightmoor Christian Church, 40800 W 13 Mile Rd., Novi MI 48377.

Any questions? Email us at creativearts@brightmoorcc.org.

Informational Meeting: Wednesday, November 18, 8:30 PM in the Creative Arts room

Audition Date: Saturday, November 21, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. Please register for an audition
appointment by pressing the “REGISTER TO AUDITION” button on the Creative Arts, Productions &
Drama page on the Brightmoorchurch.org website.

Tuesday, November 24 — CAST LIST POSTED & EMAILED

Performance Dates: = Wednesday, March 24, 2021 7:00 PM (call time 6:00 PM)
Thursday, March 25, 7:00 PM (call time 6:00 PM)
Friday, March 26, 7:00 PM (call time 6:00 PM)
Saturday, March 27, 3:00 PM (call time 2:00 PM) & 7:00 PM
Sunday, December 9, 3:00 PM (call time 2:00 PM)

Audition Facts:
e Those auditioning should prepare the song provided in the audition packet, regardless of the
role for which you are auditioning.
e You may be asked to sing scales in the audition process.
e Acting auditions will consist of readings or scenes from the script.

e Please bring a list of conflicts/work schedule with you to the audition.

SYNOPSIS:

The Promise: A Musical Drama on the Life and Ministry of Jesus Christ
Book by Jan Dargatz; Music & Lyrics by Robert Sterling & Deborah Craig-Claar

The Promise is the story of Jesus from before Creation to His Ascension. As told by the storyteller,
Nicodemus, a Pharisee turned believer, this dramatic Easter musical speaks to God’s love for His
creation—man—that He would send His only Son to take away the sin of the world. Audiences will
experience music, drama, live animals, and Jesus’ ascension that capture the wonder of Easter and how
a personal encounter with Jesus Christ is the only way to bring true freedom.



ROLES AVAILABLE:

NICODEMUS Male
PRIESTS (6) singing to track Male
ADAM Male
EVE Female
JEREMIAH Prophet Male
ZECHARIAH  Prophet Male
MICAH Prophet Male
ISAIAH Prophet Male
MARY Female
SHEPHERD 1 Male
SHEPHERD 2 Male
TOWNSPEOPLE (10 TO 12 of differing AGES, Male and Female)
JOSEPH Male
BABY JESUS

KING 1 Male
KING 2 Male
KING 3 Male

3 ATTENDANTS TO KINGS Males
JOHN THE BAPTIST Male
MAN #1 (baptism) Male
WOMAN #1 (baptism) Female
MAN #2 (baptism) Male
PHINEHAS Male
EUNICE Female
CHILD/ BAPTIZED

JESUS Male
SATAN Male
ANDREW Disciple Male
PETER Disciple Male
JAMES Disciple Male
JOHN Disciple Male
DISCIPLE-5 Male
DISCIPLE-6 Male

CHARACTER LIST- THE PROMISE in order of appearance

50-70

30-60

Tenor

Sing

18-25 — only silhouetted for effect
18-25 — only silhouetted for effect

30-60
30-60
30-60
30-60

16-25

30ISH

30-60
30-60
30-60
12-14

40-60
30ish
30ish
20ish
35-60
30-50
7-9

30ish
25-45

30-60
30-60
30-60
30-60
25-65
25-65

One short line
One short line
One short line
One short line

Tenor

One short line
One short line
One short line
Tenor
Soprano



MAN #3 (Mt. of Beatitudes)
WOMAN #2 (Mt. of Beatitudes)
RABBI

BRIDE

GROOM

MOTHER MARY

DISCIPLE-7

DISCIPLE-8

WATER SERVANT-1

WATER SERVANT-2
WEDDING DANCERS (8-10)
MASTER OF THE FEAST

DISCIPLE-9

DISCIPLE-10

THOMAS Disciple
JUDAS Disciple
JARED Pharisee
ASA Pharisee

BALADAN Pharisee

TIRZAH

BLIND BARTEMAEUS
DEMONIAC

DEAF MAN

MARTHA
LAZARUS
MARY, sister of Lazarus

MONEY CHANGERS in Temple (4, male and female)

CAIAPHAS
SERVANT to Caiaphas
WIDOW

COMMANDER OF TEMPLE GUARDS

TEMPLE GUARDS (2)
HEROD

COURTIERS to Herod (2)
PILATE

ROMAN SOLDIERS (7)
CENTURION

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Female

Male
Male
Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

30ish
30ish
40-60
20-30
20-30
45-60
25-65
25-65
15-60
15-60

45-65
25-65
25-65
25-65
45-65

40-65
40-65
40-65

25-35
18-30
18-45
30-60

40-60
35-50
40-60

50-70
20-40
35-65

30-60
30-60
40-60
20-50
50-70
25-45
25-45

One short line
One short line
Tenor

Dancer
Dancer

Short lines

Dancers
One short line

Tenor
Baritone
Bass

Soprano
One short line
Lines

Baritone
One short line

On behalf of Brightmoor Creative Arts and Productions, we thank you for auditioning!



