PLANS FOR EASTER AT BRIGHTMOOR: Below are the dates of our next Easter dramatic musical as originally scheduled. At this point, we hope to be able to present Easter at Brightmoor 2021. We are, however, continuing to monitor guidelines and recommendations regarding COVID-19 and will be making a decision on whether or not we will be able to proceed with these plans.

Brightmoor Christian Church Creative Arts Ministry announces auditions for their upcoming production of *Easter at Brightmoor 2021: The Promise*.

Brightmoor Productions produces Broadway-style musical theatre in its 2000 seat Worship Center for audiences in the Greater Detroit Metro Area. This is a non-stipend production.

Auditions will be held at Brightmoor Christian Church, 40800 W 13 Mile Rd., Novi MI 48377.

Any questions? Email us at creativearts@brightmoorcc.org.

Informational Meeting: Wednesday, November 18, 8:30 PM in the Creative Arts room

<u>Audition Date</u>: Saturday, November 21, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. Please register for an audition appointment by pressing the "REGISTER TO AUDITION" button on the Creative Arts, Productions & Drama page on the Brightmoorchurch.org website.

Tuesday, November 24 – CAST LIST POSTED & EMAILED

Performance Dates: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 7:00 PM (call time 6:00 PM)

Thursday, March 25, 7:00 PM (call time 6:00 PM) Friday, March 26, 7:00 PM (call time 6:00 PM)

Saturday, March 27, 3:00 PM (call time 2:00 PM) & 7:00 PM

Sunday, December 9, 3:00 PM (call time 2:00 PM)

Audition Facts:

- Those auditioning should prepare the song provided in the audition packet, regardless of the role for which you are auditioning.
- You may be asked to sing scales in the audition process.
- Acting auditions will consist of readings or scenes from the script.
- Please bring a list of conflicts/work schedule with you to the audition.

SYNOPSIS:

The Promise: A Musical Drama on the Life and Ministry of Jesus Christ Book by Jan Dargatz; Music & Lyrics by Robert Sterling & Deborah Craig-Claar

The Promise is the story of Jesus from before Creation to His Ascension. As told by the storyteller, Nicodemus, a Pharisee turned believer, this dramatic Easter musical speaks to God's love for His creation—man—that He would send His only Son to take away the sin of the world. Audiences will experience music, drama, live animals, and Jesus' ascension that capture the wonder of Easter and how a personal encounter with Jesus Christ is the only way to bring true freedom.

ROLES AVAILABLE:

CHARACTER LIST- THE PROMISE in order of appearance

NICODEMUS		Male	50-70	Tenor
PRIESTS (6) singing to track		Male	30-60	Sing
ADAM		Male	18-25 — only silhouetted for effect	
EVE		Female	18-25 — only silhouetted for effect	
JEREMIAH	Prophet	Male	30-60	One short line
ZECHARIAH	Prophet	Male	30-60	One short line
MICAH	Prophet	Male	30-60	One short line
ISAIAH	Prophet	Male	30-60	One short line
MARY		Female	16-25	
SHEPHERD 1		Male		
SHEPHERD 2		Male		
TOWNSPEOPLE (10 TO 12 of differing AGES, Male and Female)				Chorus
JOSEPH		Male	30ISH	
BABY JESUS				
KING 1		Male	30-60	
KING 2		Male	30-60	
KING 3		Male	30-60	
3 ATTENDANTS TO KINGS		Males	12-14	
JOHN THE BAPTIST		Male	40-60	Tenor
MAN #1 (baptism)		Male	30ish	One short line
WOMAN #1 (baptism)		Female	30ish	One short line
MAN #2 (baptism)		Male	20ish	One short line
PHINEHAS		Male	35-60	Tenor
EUNICE		Female	30-50	Soprano
CHILD/ BAPTIZED			7-9	·
JESUS		Male	30ish	Tenor
SATAN		Male	25-45	Tenor
ANDREW	Disciple	Male	30-60	Tenor
PETER	Disciple	Male	30-60	Tenor
JAMES	Disciple	Male	30-60	Tenor
JOHN	Disciple	Male	30-60	Tenor
DISCIPLE-5	•	Male	25-65	
DISCIPLE-6		Male	25-65	

MAN #3 (Mt. of Beatitudes) WOMAN #2 (Mt. of Beatitudes) RABBI BRIDE GROOM MOTHER MARY DISCIPLE-7 DISCIPLE-8 WATER SERVANT-1 WATER SERVANT-2		Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Male Male Male Female	30ish 30ish 40-60 20-30 20-30 45-60 25-65 25-65 15-60	One short line One short line Tenor Dancer Dancer Short lines		
WEDDING DANCERS (8-10)		Female	45.65	Dancers		
MASTER OF THE FEAST		Male	45-65	One short line		
DISCIPLE-9		Male	25-65			
DISCIPLE-10	Dissiple	Male	25-65			
THOMAS	Disciple	Male	25-65			
JUDAS	Disciple	Male	45-65			
JARED	Pharisee	Male	40-65	Tenor		
ASA	Pharisee	Male	40-65	Baritone		
BALADAN	Pharisee	Male	40-65	Bass		
TIRZAH		Female	25-35	Soprano		
BLIND BARTEMAEUS		Male	18-30	One short line		
DEMONIAC		Male	18-45	Lines		
DEAF MAN		Male	30-60			
MARTHA		Female	40-60	Lines		
LAZARUS		Male	35-50			
MARY, sister of Lazarus		Female	40-60			
MONEY CHAN						
CAIAPHAS		Male	50-70	Baritone		
SERVANT to Caiaphas		Male	20-40	One short line		
WIDOW		Female	35-65			
COMMANDER OF TEMPLE GUARDS		Male	30-60	Short lines		
TEMPLE GUARDS (2)		Male	30-60			
HEROD		Male	40-60	Tenor		
COURTIERS to Herod (2)		Male	20-50			
PILATE		Male	50-70	Tenor		
ROMAN SOLDIERS (7)		Male	25-45			
CENTURION		Male	25-45			

On behalf of Brightmoor Creative Arts and Productions, we thank you for auditioning!